
County City and Location Name Phone Email Address

Grant Moses Lake
Community Health 

Center
Kassandra Martinez 360-725-9510 Kassandra.Martinez@hca.wa.gov

605 Coolidge Street, Mose Lake, 
WA 98837 

Monday,Tuesday,Thursday and 
Friday in Office

Grant Quincy Community 
Health Center Karina Lira 360-725-9478 Karina.Lira@hca.wa.gov

Quincy Community Health Center 
1450 1st Ave SW, Quincy,WA 

98848 Thursday in Office

Jefferson Port Townsend
Jefferson Health 

Care
Julie Iszley 360-725-9531 Julie.Iszley@hca.wa.gov Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King Bellevue
Eastgate Public 
Health Center

Jiyoung Chung 360-725-9470 Jiyoung.Chung@hca.wa.gov
Ctr 14350 SE Eastgate Way 

Bellevue WA 98007 Wednesday 
in Office

King Federal Way
Federal Way Public 

Health
June Namkung 360-725-9468 June.Namkung@hca.wa.gov

Federal Way Public Health 33431 
13th Pl S Federal Way WA 98033 

Thursday and Friday in Office

King Seattle
Neighborcare Health 

at Rainier Beach
Amy Ewing 206-548-3547

360-725-9474 Amy.Ewing@hca.wa.gov
 Rainier Beach Medical Clinic 

9245 Rainier Ave S Seattle WA 
98118

King Kent
Kent Public Health 

Center
Khwanjai Kongsawatsak 360-725-9429 Khwanjai.Kongsawatsak@hca.wa.gov Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
HCA Community-Based Specialists/Apple Health Staff                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Medical assistance specialists from the Health Care Authority are located in community-based facilities across the state and available to applicants, enrollees, and providers to answer 
questions related to eligibility rules from the family, children, pregnant women, and adult Apple Health programs.                          

Please note that all locations accept walk-ins, document drops offs, phone and email contact, unless otherwise indicated in red below
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Skamania Stevenson
Skamania County 
Community Health

Max Keiffer 360-725-9537  Maxwell.Keiffer@hca.wa.gov
Skamania County Community 
Health 710 SW Rock Creek Dr 

Stevenson WA 98648 Wednesday 
and Thursday in Office

Wahkiakum
Cathlamet

Wahkiakum County 
Health and Human 

Services

Rochelle Cothren  
360-725-9542 Rochelle.Cothren@hca.wa.gov 42 Elochoman Valley Rd

Cathlamet, WA  98612

Whatcom Bellingham
Unity Care NW Nicholas Morton 360-725-9515 Nicholas.Morton@hca.wa.gov

Unity Care Northwest              220 
Unity Street Bellingham WA 

98225
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